

---

**SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Natural Resources to Original Senate Bill No. 432 by Senator Chabert

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" change "R.S. 49:214.5.3(A)(1)" to "R.S. 49:214.5.3(A)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 4, after "every" change "four" to "six" and after "years;" insert the following:

5 "to require the Coastal Protection and Restoration Authority Board to include at least  
6 a four-year projection of funding of projects and programs in the annual plan;"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, line 6, after "Section 1." change "R.S. 49:214.5.3(A)(1)" to "R.S. 49:214.5.3(A)"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 2, line 3, after "~~five~~" change "**four**" to "**six**" and after "years." insert the following:

11 "**The master plan adopted by the legislature in 2017 shall be effective for six**  
12 **years.**

13 (2) The master plan and the annual plan shall include requests for funding of  
14 projects and programs related to integrated coastal protection. The annual plan shall  
15 include at least a ~~three-year~~ **four-year** projection of funding of projects and  
16 programs related to integrated coastal protection, including, but not limited to,  
17 relevant public or private funding sources."